502754656 04/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2801252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNG-HEI KIM	02/24/2014
CHANG-KYU LEE	02/24/2014
SHIN-GAK KANG	02/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Street Address:	161, GAJEONG-DONG, YUSEONG-GU
City:	DAEJEON-CITY
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	305-350

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14220581

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)434-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 202-434-1500
Email: nlord@s-n-h.com
Correspondent Name: STAAS & HALSEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 NEW YORK AVE., N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2079.1183
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN HERRIN
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Herrin/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502754656 REEL: 032606 FRAME: 0034

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

58M 1009

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE

161, Gajeong-dong, Yusong-gu, Daejeon-city, 305-350, Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and trainsfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROCESSING MPEG MEDIA TRANSPORT SIGNALING MESSAGE

SIGNA	LING MESSAGE	
elating to International Patent Application PCT/KR		application for Letters Patent of the
(a) executed on ; even date herewith		
(b) filled on ,		TAAS & HALSEY ILP, 1201 New York ashington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500)
Serial No	, .	t in (b) the specified data, when known.
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United Streissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full textensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s)	erm or terms for which the said Lett	•
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said A acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or encluding in the preparation and prosecution of said application(reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, include estimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	rpedient, for securing, maintaining a) and the issuance of said Letters F other legal proceeding which may a	and enforcing protection for said invention, 'atent(s), in any interference, reissue, rise or be declared in relation to same, such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor((Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))		ir signature(s). rped Name & Signature of Witness(es))
"Sung Selfa	5624,2019	<u>/</u>

PATENT REEL: 032606 FRAME: 0035

1P20	113	06	56

Our Docket No.:

	A	Sea .	
2)	//~~v	Feb. 24, 294	
	FF Chang-Kyu	*	

7 Feb. 24,2014

PATENT REEL: 032606 FRAME: 0036

RECORDED: 04/04/2014